
PARTS LIST 
Reference Qty Description 

A. (1) 4” SQ X 14’ Pole 
B. (1) 4’ Extension Arm w/Plate 
C. (1) Pressure Flex Breakaway Rim 
D. (1) 42“ x 60”  Backboard 
E. (1) Adjustable Sway Braces 
F. (1) Hardware Package 

HARDWARE PACKAGE LIST 
1. (4) 5/8” X 6” Stainless Steel Hex Bolts 
2. (8) 5/8” Stainless Steel Washers 
3. (4) 5/8” Stainless Steel Locknuts 
4. (2) 3/8” X 1-1/2” Hex Bolt 
5. (4) 3/8” X 1” Hex Bolt 
6. (10) 3/8” Washers 
7. (6) 3/8” Locknuts 

** Hardware included with rim to attach rim and 
backboard to extension arm. 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS: 

1. Set the pole to the depth shown in the 
illustration. Concrete footing details may vary 
due to local soil conditions. 

2. Position the extension arm (B) to the post (A) 
with the bottom of the mounting plates 8’2” 
from the surface. Connect the extension arm 
to the post with the back plate using four 5/8” 
hex bolts with eight flat washers and four 
locknuts. See Figure 1. 

3. Attach the backboard and rim to the 
extension arm using the provided rim 
hardware. 

4. Attach the adjustable sway braces to the 
backboard using two 3/8” X 1” hex bolts, four 
washers, and two lock nuts. 

5. Attach the adjustable sway braces to the 
extension arm using two 3/8” X 1.5” hex bolts, 
four washers, and two locknuts. Once the 
adjustable sway braces are firmly in place, 
securely tighten the set screws. 
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SAFETY  INSTRUCTIONS 
Failure to follow these safety instructions may result in serious injury or property damage and will void the warranty. 
• The owner must ensure that all players know and follow these rules to safely operate the system. Proper and complete assembly, use 

and supervision is essential for proper operation and to reduce the risk of accident or injury. A high probability of serious injury exists 
if this system is not installed, maintained, or operated properly. 

• If using a ladder during assembly, use extreme caution. Follow all warnings and cautions on the ladder carefully. 
• Six people are required to lift the unit into place. 
• Before digging, contact the appropriate agency to locate underground power cables, gas, and water lines. Do not install the system 

within 20 feet of overhead power lines. 
• Climate, corrosion, or misuse could result in system failure. 
• If technical assistance is required, contact the manufacturer. 
• Minimum operational height is 7'6”to the Rim. Most injuries are caused by misuse and /or failure to follow instructions. Use caution 

when using the system. 
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